
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF DU PAGE ) 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

IN THE MATTER OF ASSIGNING JUDGES,) Sixth Amendment to Administrative 
COURTROOMS AND CASES ) Order 17-2 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pages 7,9,13,14,20,25 and 29 of Administrative 
Order 17-2 effective January 23, 2017 is amended. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the attached copy of pages 7,9, 13, 14,20,25 and 
29 shall replace the above page to be effective as indicated. 

Dated: 't / 1z./11-
Wheaton, Illinois 

ENTER: 

Kathryn E. Creswell 
Chief Judge 
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B. MISDEMEANOR 
PAUL A. MARCHESE 

Presiding Judge 
Page 2 of3 

Types of 
Cases Heard 

Times Judge J Room I 
·-·------· -- ~---------·-- I 

Hearing/ I 
MolionD~ - -- ---- ----~ 

I 

I 
I 

J .J. Konetski 400 I 

As assigRed 
B.J. Diamond 
(efj. 
912512017) 

A.F. 
McGimpsey 

4002 

4003 

MICAPCases 
CM (Class A & B); CM, TR & OV; 
MR (Eavesdropping); 
Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & 
Setting on PTR: JOF; Returns on Bench Warrants 
Arraignment & Setting on CM Jury & Bench Trials, 
PTR Hearings, Contested Pre-Trial Motions 
Bench Trials, Jury Trials, Contested Pre-Trial 
Motions 

CM (Expungements) 
DT; CM (Class A & B); TR (DUI only); CM, TR & 
OV (Companion to DT); MR (Eavesdropping); 
Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & 

1 
Setting on PTR; JOF; Setting on Trans. from Felony 
& Traffic Divisions; Returns on Bench Warrants, 
Arraignment & Settings on DT 
Arraignments & Summary Suspension Hearings 
Contested Motions, Jury & Bench Trials & PTR 
Hearings 
Contested Motions, Jury & Bench Trials & PTR 
Hearings 

Drug Court 

DT; CM (Class A & B); TR (DUI only); 
CM, TR & OV (Companion to DT); 
MR (Eavesdropping); 
Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & 
Setting on PTR: JOF; Returns on Bench Warrants 
Arraignment & Setting on CM, Setting on DT 
Jury & Bench Trials, PTR Hearings, Contested Pre
Trial Motions 
Bench Trials, Contested Pre-Trial Motions - - - ----- ____ ____ ____,. ___________ _ _ __, 

J.D. Orel 4005 DT; CM (Class A & B); TR (DUI only); 
CM, TR & OV (Companion to DT); 
MR (Eavesdropping); 
Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & 
Setting on PTR; JOF; Returns on Bench Warrants 
Arraignment & Setting on CM, Setting on DT 
Jury & Bench Trials, PTR Hearings, 
Contested Pre-Trial Motions 
Bench Trials, Contested Pre-Trial Motions 

Fri 
Mon-Thu 

Mon-Wed 

Mon& Wed 

Mon-Fri 

Thu 

Mon-Fri 

Mon-Wed,Fri 

Mon-Fri 

-~- ·-----·--- - ·-·- - ------
7 
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8:30 am 
8:30 am 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
1:30pm 

9:05 am 

8:30 am 

9:00am 
10:30 am 
1:30 pm 

hl-Opm 
1:15 pm 
8:30 am 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 

1:30 m 

8:30 am 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 



-

-
Judg~ Roo:J 

B.S.Chapman 1001 
CT.Cody 
(eff.912512017) 

B.W.Jacobs Addison 
Field 
Court 

J.J. Dieden I 1003 
I 

I I I 

I 

M.W. Reidy Downers 
Grove 
Field 
Court 

B. TRAFFIC 
PAUL A. MARCHESE 

Presiding Judge 
Page 1of1 

- -------
Types of __ _J Hearing/ I 

Cases Hem·d Motion Day 

TR, CV, CL & OV (except jury Mon-Fri 
demands, DUI cases) 
CM (except Class A & B) 
CM (except jury demands and 
information) 

TV cases Mon-Fri 

-
TR,CV, CL&OV Mon-Fri 
(except jury demands, DUI cases and 
County zoning cases) 
CM (except Classes A & B, jury 
demands and information) 

I . - -- -
I Mon-Fri I TR,CV, CL&OV 

I (except jury demands, DUI cases and I 
County zoning cases) I 

I ' CM (except Classes A & B,jury 
demands and information) 

TR,CV,CL&OV Mon-Fri 
(except jury demands, DUI cases and 
County zoning cases) 
CM (except Classes A & B,jury 
demands and information) ·-

9 

Times J 
8:30 am (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 

I :00 pm (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 

As set 

8:30 am (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 

1 :00 pm (Motions, 
AtTaignments & Trials) 

I 

I 8:00 am (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 

1 :00 pm (Motions, I 
Arraignments & Trials) 

8:30 am (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 

1 :00 pm (Motions, 
Arraignments & Trials) 
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D. CHANCERY DIVISION 
BONNrE M. WHEATON 

Presiding Judge 
Page I of3 

·-~~~~~~~- -

-~-J.-u-dg_e~~j-~o::J Types of 
Cases Heard J Hearing/ 

Motion D 
__ J ___ J_ ______ J ____ _ 

B. J. Diamond 
B. S. Chapman 
(elf. 
912512017) 

2003 Vehicle and Asset Forfeiture (MR) Status 

Vehicle and Asset Forfeiture (MR) Contested 
Hearings and Trials as Set by Comt 
Trials as Set by Court 

LM-FED (Forcibiles) 
Motions, Post Judgment, Summons Returns, 
Status 

Trials 

Motions, Post-Judgment, Summons Returns, 
Status 

• Trials 

Pre Trials 
Trials 

13 

Mon,Tue,Fri 

Wed&Thu 

Fri 
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Times 

8:30 am 

1:30 pm 

8:30 am 

IO:OOam 

1:30 pm 

I 2:00pm 

9:30 am 
1:30 m 



~ ---
R.W.Rohm 
(eff. 
Immediately) 

P.M. Fullerton 

I 
I 

I 

B. M. Wheaton 

-
2004 

2005 

2007 

----

D. CHANCERY DIVISION 
BONNIE M. WHEATON 

Presiding Judge 
Page 2of3 

CH (Foreclosures, except commercial) 
Emergency Motions and Post Judgment 
Proceedings 
Status and Uncontested Motions, Case 
Management hearings 
LM (Except FED) 
L (Replevin) 
Set matters as assigned 
Pre Trial Conferences 

Contested Motion Hearings 

Contested Motion Hearings 

CH (randomly assigned) 
MR (randomly assigned except foreign divorce 

, judgments, eavesdropping, extradition, fugitive 
from justice and habeas corpus) 
CC (Unauthorized Practice of Law) 

' Contested Hearings (MR and CH) as set by court 
Contested Motions 
Jury Trials as set 

CH (randomly assigned and commercial 
mortgage foreclosure) 
MR (randomly assigned except foreign divorce 
judgment, eavesdropping, extradition, fugitive 
from justice and habeas corpus) 
MC 
FED over $50,000 
CC (Unauthorized Practice of Law) 
Jury Trials as set 

Contested Matters as set 

OV (County Zoning & Bldg. Code Enf.) 

14 

Mon - Fri 

Mon - Thu 

Fri 

Mon-Thu 

Mon - Thu 

Mon-Fri 

Mon-Fri 

Tue 
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9:00 am 

10:30 am 

1:30 pm 

10:00 am 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 

9:00 am 



Judge 

E. DOMESTIC RELATIONS/JUVENILE DIVISION 
JOHN W. DEMLING 

Presiding Judge 
Page 5of11 

J 
Room I Types of Hearing/ 

Cases Heard Motion Da -- ----- -· --- -- . --· ------------ --'----"''---' 

L.E. Davenport 3004 D,F,MR,(MR Foreign Decree Only) 
(elf. Pre-Trial 
Immediately) Prove-ups 

Status/Case Management 
Pre-Judgment Motions 
Post-Judgment Motions 
Set Matters 
Return Dates on OPs 

Pre-Trial 
Prove-ups 
Status/Case Management 
Pre-Judgment Motions 
Post-Judgment Motions 
Set Matters 

I Pre-Trial 
Prove-ups 
Status/Case Management 
Set Matters 

Pre-Trial 
Prove-ups 
Status/Case Management 
Set Matters 

Pre-Trials 
Prove-ups 
Status/Case Management 
Set Matters 

Presentation of Motions 

20 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

Mon-Fri 
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Times _ _J 

8:30 am 
9:00 am 
9:25 am 
9:30 am 
9:45 am 
1:30 pm 
1:30 pm 

8:30 am 
9:00 am 
9:25 am 
9:30 am 
9:45 am 
1:30 pm 

8:30 am 
9:00 am 
9:25 am 
9:30 am -
1:30 pm 

8:30 am 
9:00 am 
9:25 am 
9:30 am -
1:30 pm 

8:30 am 
9:00 am 
9:25 am 
9:30 am -
1:30 pm 

9:15am 



E. DOMESTIC RELATIONS/JUVENILE DIVISION 
JOHN W. DEMLING 

Presiding Judge 
Page 10of11 

------------- - - - ---- -----
Judge _J __ Room I 

R.J. Anderson 3000 
(ejf. 
Immediately) 

JA,ID 

Types of 
Cases Heard 

Expungement Orders 
Answer, Settings and Motions 

D Cases as Assigned 

Detention Hearings and Shelter Care 
Hearings 

Set Matters 

Trials as set by Judge; no other matters 
j unless scheduled by Court 

I Petitions for Waiver of Parental Notice 

Juvenile Reimbursements 

Hearing/ 
Motion D!!)!_ _ 

Mon-Thu 

Mon, Wed,Thu,Fri 
Tues 

Mon, Wed, Fri 
Tue 

Mon-Thu 
Fri 

' Mon-Fri 

l51 &3'dFri 

.J . Times 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 
1:30 pm 

9:00 am 
9:00 am 

1:30 pm 
am&pm 

Ii 

9:00 am 

*By this Administrative Order Judge Robert J. Anderson is hereby designated to issue expungments 
orders pursuant to 705 ILCS 405/5-915(3). 

25 
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Unless companion to a CF case, those cases from Westmont, Clarendon Hills, Willowbrook, 
Warrenville, Bensenville, Wood Dale, West Chicago, COD, Elk Grove, Aurora, Darien, 
Bolingbrook, Illinois Benedictine, Downers Grove, Illinois State Police District 15, Lombard, 
Chicago O'Hare and Oakbrook with a designation of DT (DUI only), along with any 
companion CM, TR or OV cases, shall upon filing be assigned to Courtroom 4017. 

2 Unless companion to a CF case, all Class A and B misdemeanor cases and all CM cases filed via 
information, and all cases companion thereto, shall upon filing be assigned to the judges who 
regularly hear CM cases as follows: Courtrooms 4003 31 %, 4005 38%, 400 l 31 %. 

I. All cases with a designation of DV shall be assigned to Courtroom 4007. 

2. All cases with designations of CM, TR, CL and OV which have been transferred from a Traffic 
Division court for jury trial or appointment of public defender shall be assigned according to 
Circuit Court Rules 35.02 and 35.05; and all Class C Misdemeanor possession of not more than 
2.5 grams of cannabis or attempt to possess not more than 2.5 grams of cannabis cases that 
request either a bench trial or jury trial in field court will be assigned as follows: 

Addison Field Court to Courtroom 4005 
Downers Grove Field Court to Courtroom 4003 
Gleadale Heights Field Court Courtroom 1003 to Courtroom 4001 (ejf. Immediately) 
Wheaton Field Court Courtroom 1001 to Courtroom 4007 (eff. Immediately) 

3. Cases with a designation of OP shall be assigned to a judge and courtroom in accordance with the 
schedule appearing in Section ill B hereof. Petitions for Emergency Orders of Protection in all 
case types (regardless of case assignment) will be heard in accordance with the schedule 
appearing in Section Ill B. 

Reassignments 

4. Pending cases requiring reassignment within the Misdemeanor Division shall be transferred to the 
Presiding Judge of that division, who shall reassign the case by use of Form 2194 (Rev. 3/97). 
All such cases shall be assigned equally among the judges assigned to the Misdemeanor Division. 

5. The Presiding Judge shall reassign, within the division, all cases designated "closed" or 
"inactive" which reappear on a court call of any judge formerly but not presently assigned to this 
division. 

TRAFFIC -

Initial Assignments 

I. All Ordinance Violation (OV), Conservation Violation (CV), Civil Law (CL) cases and Traffic 
(TR) cases, including DWLS, Reckless Driving, Fleeing a Police Officer, Unlawful Display of 
Registration, and any other Class A and B misdemeanor with a TR designation or a CV 
designation except DT cases or CF cases, shall be placed on the dockets of the judges presiding in 
the following field courts: Addison, Downers Grove, Glendale Heights aad Wheaton Courtrooms 
1001 and 1003. All Township Violation (TV) cases shall be placed on the docket of the judge 
presiding in the 'NheatoR Field CoUFt Courtroom l 00 l . (ejf. Immediately) 

29 
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