STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

Chris Kachiroubas
e-filed in the 18th Judicial Circuit Court
DuPage County
TRANS#: 4115612
2017AO000002
FILEDATE: 09/12/2017
Date Submitted: 09/12/2017 02:28 PM
Date Accepted: 09/12/2017 02:30 PM
ANN PENDL

.....

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF ASSIGNING JUDGES,) Sixth Amendment to Administrative COURTROOMS AND CASES

Order 17-2

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pages 7,9,13,14,20,25 and 29 of Administrative Order 17-2 effective January 23, 2017 is amended.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the attached copy of pages 7,9,13,14,20,25 and 29 shall replace the above page to be effective as indicated.

ENTER:

Kathryn E. Creswell

Chief Judge

Dated: 9/12/17 Wheaton, Illinois

B. MISDEMEANOR

PAUL A. MARCHESE

Presiding Judge Page 2 of 3

Judge	Room	Types of Cases Heard	Hearing/ Motion Day	Times
J.J. Konetski 4001		MICAP Cases CM (Class A & B); CM, TR & OV; MR (Eavesdropping); Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & Setting on PTR: JOF; Returns on Bench Warrants Arraignment & Setting on CM Jury & Bench Trials, PTR Hearings, Contested Pre-Trial Motions Bench Trials, Jury Trials, Contested Pre-Trial Motions	Fri Mon-Thu Mon-Wed	8:30 am 8:30 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 1:30 pm
As assigned B.J. Diamond (eff: 9/25/2017)	4002	CM (Expungements) DT; CM (Class A & B); TR (DUI only); CM, TR & OV (Companion to DT); MR (Eavesdropping); Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & Setting on PTR; JOF; Setting on Trans. from Felony & Traffic Divisions; Returns on Bench Warrants, Arraignment & Settings on DT Arraignments & Summary Suspension Hearings Contested Motions, Jury & Bench Trials & PTR Hearings Contested Motions, Jury & Bench Trials & PTR Hearings	Mon & Wed Mon-Fri	9:05 am 8:30 am 9:00 am 10:30 am 1:30 pm
A.F. McGimpsey	4003	Drug Court DT; CM (Class A & B); TR (DUI only); CM, TR & OV (Companion to DT); MR (Eavesdropping); Motions, Sentencing, Return Date on Sent.; Filing & Setting on PTR: JOF; Returns on Bench Warrants Arraignment & Setting on CM, Setting on DT Jury & Bench Trials, PTR Hearings, Contested Pre-Trial Motions Bench Trials, Contested Pre-Trial Motions	Thu Mon-Fri Mon-Wed,Fri	1:30 pm 1:15 pm 8:30 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 1:30 pm
J.D. Orel			Mon-Fri	9:00 am 9:30 am

B. TRAFFIC PAUL A. MARCHESE Presiding Judge Page 1 of 1

Judge	Room	Types of Cases Heard	Hearing/ Motion Day	Times
B.S.Chapman C.T.Cody (eff.9/25/2017)	1001	TR, CV, CL & OV (except jury demands, DUI cases) CM (except Class A & B) CM (except jury demands and information) TV cases	Mon-Fri	8:30 am (Motions, Arraignments & Trials) 1:00 pm (Motions, Arraignments & Trials)
B.W. Jacobs	Addison Field Court	TR, CV, CL & OV (except jury demands, DUI cases and County zoning cases) CM (except Classes A & B, jury demands and information)	Mon-Fri	8:30 am (Motions, Arraignments & Trials) 1:00 pm (Motions, Arraignments & Trials)
J.J. Dieden	1003	TR, CV, CL & OV (except jury demands, DUI cases and County zoning cases) CM (except Classes A & B, jury demands and information)	Mon-Fri	8:00 am (Motions, Arraignments & Trials) 1:00 pm (Motions, Arraignments & Trials)
M.W. Reidy	Downers Grove Field Court	TR, CV, CL & OV (except jury demands, DUI cases and County zoning cases) CM (except Classes A & B, jury demands and information)	Mon-Fri	8:30 am (Motions, Arraignments & Trials) 1:00 pm (Motions, Arraignments & Trials)

D. CHANCERY DIVISION

BONNIE M. WHEATON

Presiding Judge Page 1 of 3

Judge	Room	Types of Cases Heard	Hearing/ Motion Day	Times
B. J. Diamond B.S. Chapman (eff. 9/25/2017)	2003	Vehicle and Asset Forfeiture (MR) Status Vehicle and Asset Forfeiture (MR) Contested Hearings and Trials as Set by Court	Mon,Tue,Fri	8:30 am
,,,,,,		Trials as Set by Court		1:30 pm
		LM-FED (Forcibiles)	Wed & Thu	146
		Motions, Post Judgment, Summons Returns, Status		8:30 am
		Trials		10:00 am
		Motions, Post-Judgment, Summons Returns, Status		1:30 pm
		Trials		2:00 pm
		Pre Trials	Fri	9:30 am
		Trials		1:30 pm

D. CHANCERY DIVISION

BONNIE M. WHEATON

Presiding Judge Page 2 of 3

R.W. Rohm (eff. Immediately)	2004	CH (Foreclosures, except commercial) Emergency Motions and Post Judgment Proceedings Status and Uncontested Motions, Case Management hearings LM (Except FED) L (Replevin) Set matters as assigned Pre Trial Conferences Contested Motion Hearings Contested Motion Hearings	Mon - Fri Mon - Thu Fri	9:00 am 10:30 am 1:30 pm 10:00 am
P.M. Fullerton	2005	CH (randomly assigned) MR (randomly assigned except foreign divorce judgments, eavesdropping, extradition, fugitive from justice and habeas corpus) CC (Unauthorized Practice of Law) Contested Hearings (MR and CH) as set by court Contested Motions Jury Trials as set	Mon-Thu Mon – Thu	9:00 am 9:30 am
B. M. Wheaton	2007	CH (randomly assigned and commercial mortgage foreclosure) MR (randomly assigned except foreign divorce judgment, eavesdropping, extradition, fugitive from justice and habeas corpus) MC FED over \$50,000 CC (Unauthorized Practice of Law) Jury Trials as set	Mon-Fri	9:00 am
		Contested Matters as set	Mon-Fri	9:30 am
	1	OV (County Zoning & Bldg. Code Enf.)	Tue	9:00 am

E. DOMESTIC RELATIONS/JUVENILE DIVISION

JOHN W. DEMLING Presiding Judge Page 5 of 11

Judge	Room	Types of Cases Heard	Hearing/ Motion Day	Times
L.E. Davenport (eff. Immediately)	3004	D,F,MR,(MR Foreign Decree Only) Pre-Trial Prove-ups Status/Case Management Pre-Judgment Motions Post-Judgment Motions Set Matters Return Dates on OPs	Mon	8:30 am 9:00 am 9:25 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 1:30 pm 1:30 pm
		Pre-Trial Prove-ups Status/Case Management Pre-Judgment Motions Post-Judgment Motions Set Matters	Tue	8:30 am 9:00 am 9:25 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 1:30 pm
		Pre-Trial Prove-ups Status/Case Management Set Matters	Wed	8:30 am 9:00 am 9:25 am 9:30 am - 1:30 pm
		Pre-Trial Prove-ups Status/Case Management Set Matters	Thu	8:30 am 9:00 am 9:25 am 9:30 am - 1:30 pm
		Pre-Trials Prove-ups Status/Case Management Set Matters	Fri	8:30 am 9:00 am 9:25 am 9:30 am - 1:30 pm
		Presentation of Motions	Mon-Fri	9:15 am

E. DOMESTIC RELATIONS/JUVENILE DIVISION

JOHN W. DEMLING Presiding Judge Page 10 of 11

Judge	Room	Types of Cases Heard	Hearing/ Motion Day	Times
R.J. Anderson (eff. Immediately)	3000	JA, JD Expungement Orders Answer, Settings and Motions D Cases as Assigned	Mon-Thu	9:00 am
		Detention Hearings and Shelter Care Hearings	Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri Tues	9:30 am 1:30 pm
		Set Matters	Mon, Wed, Fri Tue	9:00 am 9:00 am
		Trials as set by Judge; no other matters unless scheduled by Court	Mon-Thu Fri	1:30 pm am & pm
		Petitions for Waiver of Parental Notice	Mon-Fri	
		Juvenile Reimbursements	1 st & 3 rd Fri	9:00 am

^{*}By this Administrative Order Judge Robert J. Anderson is hereby designated to issue expungments orders pursuant to 705 ILCS 405/5-915(3).

Unless companion to a CF case, those cases from Westmont, Clarendon Hills, Willowbrook, Warrenville, Bensenville, Wood Dale, West Chicago, COD, Elk Grove, Aurora, Darien, Bolingbrook, Illinois Benedictine, Downers Grove, Illinois State Police District 15, Lombard, Chicago O'Hare and Oakbrook with a designation of DT (DUI only), along with any companion CM, TR or OV cases, shall upon filing be assigned to Courtroom 4017.

- 2 Unless companion to a CF case, all Class A and B misdemeanor cases and all CM cases filed via information, and all cases companion thereto, shall upon filing be assigned to the judges who regularly hear CM cases as follows: Courtrooms 4003 31%, 4005 38%, 4001 31%.
- 1. All cases with a designation of DV shall be assigned to Courtroom 4007.
- 2. All cases with designations of CM, TR, CL and OV which have been transferred from a Traffic Division court for jury trial or appointment of public defender shall be assigned according to Circuit Court Rules 35.02 and 35.05; and all Class C Misdemeanor possession of not more than 2.5 grams of cannabis or attempt to possess not more than 2.5 grams of cannabis cases that request either a bench trial or jury trial in field court will be assigned as follows:

Addison Field Court to Courtroom 4005

Downers Grove Field Court to Courtroom 4003

Glendale Heights Field Court Courtroom 1003 to Courtroom 4001 (eff. Immediately)

Wheaton Field Court Courtroom 1001 to Courtroom 4007 (eff. Immediately)

Cases with a designation of OP shall be assigned to a judge and courtroom in accordance with the schedule appearing in Section III B hereof. Petitions for Emergency Orders of Protection in all case types (regardless of case assignment) will be heard in accordance with the schedule appearing in Section III B.

Reassignments

- 4. Pending cases requiring reassignment within the Misdemeanor Division shall be transferred to the Presiding Judge of that division, who shall reassign the case by use of Form 2194 (Rev. 3/97). All such cases shall be assigned equally among the judges assigned to the Misdemeanor Division.
- The Presiding Judge shall reassign, within the division, all cases designated "closed" or "inactive" which reappear on a court call of any judge formerly but not presently assigned to this division.

TRAFFIC-

Initial Assignments

All Ordinance Violation (OV), Conservation Violation (CV), Civil Law (CL) cases and Traffic (TR) cases, including DWLS, Reckless Driving, Fleeing a Police Officer, Unlawful Display of Registration, and any other Class A and B misdemeanor with a TR designation or a CV designation except DT cases or CF cases, shall be placed on the dockets of the judges presiding in the following field courts: Addison, Downers Grove, Glendale Heights and Wheaton Courtrooms 1001 and 1003. All Township Violation (TV) cases shall be placed on the docket of the judge presiding in the Wheaton Field Court Courtroom 1001. (eff. Immediately)